

Town of Boscawen

116 North Main Street, Boscawen, NH 03303 | Telephone: 603.753.9188 | Fax: 603.753.9183

Planning Board Members

Barbara Randall Chair

Roberta Witham *Vice-Chair*

Bernard O. Davis, Jr. *Member*

Rhoda W. Hardy *Member*

Matt Lampron Member

James Scrivens *Member*

Mark E. Varney Member ex Officio

Planning Board Alternates

Jeff Reardon Alternate Member

Roger W. Sanborn Alternate Member Ex Officio

Planning & Community Development Staff

Alan H. Hardy Planning & Community Development Director

Kellee Jo Easler Planning & Community Development Assistant

Linda Chandonnet Planning & Community Development Clerk

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given in accordance with RSA 676:4, I, d and the Boscawen Site Plan Regulations that: the Boscawen Planning Board will meet on **Tuesday**, **July 10th**, **2018 at 6:00 PM** across the street from 145 King Street, Boscawen NH 03303 to hold a *Site Walk for Compliance Review* on the following:

• Application for **Retail Sales of Building/Construction Salvage Business** for **George Vinciguerra**, **145 King Street**, **Boscawen NH 03303**, for **Map 81B**, **Lot 35**, currently in the **Village District Zone**, **approved on 01.20.11 with conditions**.

Directly following the Site Walk, the Planning Board will hold a **Public Hearing in** accordance with RSA 676:4-a, I. (c) located in the 4th Floor Meeting Room at 116 North Main Street, Boscawen NH for the purpose of considering whether to revoke the above mentioned Site Plan due to conditions not being met as stated in the Notice of Decision dated 01.26.11. Should a decision not be reached at the public hearing, this application will stay on the agenda until such time as it is either approved or disapproved.

Per order of the Boscawen Planning Board,

Kellee Jo Easler Planning & Community Development Assistant